Typ
e
 Y
 &
 Z
Type Y & Z
21
Protected under U.S. Patent #5,101,710

1000
SERIES
Model Number Designations
   1005  -  LPS  -  CI  -  YZ  -  LH - ##
Series Model Number
System Style
 LPS  - less pressure switch
 WPS - with pressure switch
WPSA - with pressure switch
Area Classifi cation
 CI  - Class I Area
System Type
 YZ  - Div. 1 to Div. 2, Div. 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Confi guration
 LH  - left hand  left side of enclosure
 RH  - right hand  right side of enclosure
 TM  - top mount  top of enclosure
 BM  - bottom mount bottom of enclosure
 WM  - wall mount  wall surface
 FM  - frame mount external frame or rack
 PM  - panel mount enclosure surface cutout
    (Not available in WPS Style)
## - See Accessories Page 116 for additional
       factory installed accessories
Model 1005 System Accessories (See accessories page for complete details)
ONE (1) ENCLOSURE WARNING NAMEPLATE & ONE (1) INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL ARE PROVIDED WITH EACH SYSTEM
Supply Inlet Fitting
1/2" Supply Pipe
Mounting Kit
SMK-2
Enclosure Protection Vent
EPV-5-SA...
System Accessories Diagram
1/4" Tubing Reference
Enclosure Supply Fitting
EPC-10
Enclosure Reference Fitting
EFC-4
Pressurized
Protected
Enclosure
CONNECTION FITTINGS
EFC-4 1/4" Flush Connector
EPC-10 1/2" Pipe Connector
EPC-15 2" Pipe Connector
ADDITIONAL ITEMS
SMK-2 or -8 System Mounting Kit
EPSK-1 Explosion Proof Switch Kit
GPSK-1 General Purpose Switch Kit
RAH Remote Alarm Horn
RAB-1 Div. 1 Remote Alarm Beacon
RAB-2 Div. 2 Remote Alarm Beacon
LCK L Fitting Conduit Kit
TCK T Fitting Conduit Kit
ENCLOSURE PROTECTION VENTS
ONE VENT  REQUIRED WITH EACH SYSTEM
EPV-5-SA-00 Straight w/Spark Arrestor
EPV-5-SA-90 Rt Angle w/Spark Arrestor
WARNING NAMEPLATES
EWN-1 Class I Enclosure Warning
ETW Enclosure Temperature Warning
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
129-0204 Inst. & Operation Manual
Material Specifi cations
Filter Regulator Body: Zinc w/Enamel Finish